Government of Himachal Pradesh Higher Education Department

No. EDN-B-B(15)-6/2014-L

Dated: Shimla-02,

30-1-15

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of this Department Notification No. EDN-B-B(15)6/2014 dated 23-12-2014, vide which Smt. Kiran Bhardwaj, Lecturer (Seniority. No. 1279) was promoted and posted at Principal GSSS Ogli (Shimla), the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to modify her posting orders to GSSS Panjebra (Solan) against vacancy being caused due to the retirement of Sh. Gurnam Singh, Prinicpal without TTA.

Smt Kiran Bhardwaj, Principal is directed to report for duty at her new *place of posting immediately* and submit her joining report to this Department through proper channel.

By Order

Addl. Chief Secretary (Edu.)to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

Dated:Shimla-02, 30-1-15

Copy to :-

Endst. No.: As above

1	The Director of Higher Education H.P.		
2.	The Dy.Director Hr.Edu.Shimla H.P.		
3.	The Principals GSSS Ogli (Shimla) and GSSS P	anjehra	(Solan)
4.	Individual concerned.	5	1
5.	Guard file.	1	6

Ale

Addl. Secretary(HE)to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.